P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANDYA - 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

13-08-2018

EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)

(ODD SEMESTER OF 2018-19)

I SEM B.E
Sl No. ‘ _Day W - Remarks ¥ ]
o Date | '
I 16-08-2018 Thursday B Orzentanon program(Morning Session)
2 16-08-2018 - Thursday - Course Registration(Afternoon sesszon)
3 16-8-2018 To 05-09-2018 L Induction program
4 17-09-2018 Monday Verification of Course Registration forms by
Students/Mentors/HODs,
5 24-09-2018 B Monday Submission of Filled in SEE Application form o
6 12-102018 [ Friday Submission of Assignment-1 ]
7 15-10-2018 Monday * Test- I & Quiz — 1
3 [6-10-2018 Tuesday  *Test-1& Quiz A»J ]
9 17-10-2018 | Wednesday | * Test- 1 & Quiz — ~
10 23-10-2018 Tuesday Last date to withdraw from tl_7é ;)urse
11 25-10-2018 Thursday Submlssmn of Test - 1 & Quiz - I marks to COE
12 07-11-2018 Wedne_s{ia;/ Regular classes / Submission of Asmgnment—l]
13 15-11-2018 | Thursday _ *Test-I & Quiz -1
14 16-11-2018 | Friday ¥ Test - 11 & Quiz— 11 |
15 17-11-2018 | Saturday * Test - [T & Quiz — 11
16 22-11-2018 | Thursday - Posting of Attendance online
17 24-11-2018 _ . Saturday 9ubm1551on ofTest T& Qu17 Il mar ks to COE
18 27-11-2018 Tuesday . ___ Makeup Test B |
19 28-11-2018 Wednesday Makeup Test . —{
20 29-11-2018 N Thursday— Makeup_Tcst
b 01-12-2018 o oD Saturday" Last teaching Day & Postmg__o_f_(_?IE onlme ‘
22 02-12-2018 to SEL Practical Exam
09-12-2018
23 112-12-2018 to SEE Theory Exam !
131-12-2018 1% |

Total number of Odd semester working days=80
06 Days for Test/Quiz =06 days
Total number of Regular Class For first semester
(80 - 14)=66/6=11 weeks *4 classes/week/subject=44 classes/subject for
One Extra theory class per subject for six weeks
and Two extra lab session is to be planned on two Saturday afternoon sessions
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANDYA ~ 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)

(ODD SEMESTER OF 2018-19)

09-10-2018

I. M.Tech /T M.C.A /1 MBA
SL No. Date Day Remarks
1 10/10/2018 Wednesday Course Registration
' 2 11/10/2018 Thursday Commencement of Classes

3 29/10/2018 Monday- Submission of Application form SEE
4 27/11/2018 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-]
5 29/11/2018 Thursday * Test -1 & Quiz - 1
6 30/11/2018 Friday *Test -1 & Quiz—1

7 01/12/2018 Saturday ¥ Test - I & Quiz~ 1
8 Submission of Test - | & Quiz - | Marks to COE

05/12/2018 Wednesday i Verification of Course Registration form by
Students /Mentors /HOD’s
9 24/12/2018 Monday Regular Classes / Submission of Assignment-[]
10 127/12/2018 Thursday * Test - [I & Quiz — 11
11 128/12/2018 Friday * Test - I1 & Quiz —IT
12 29/12/2018 Saturday * Test - Il & Quiz —II
13 01/01/2019 Tuesday 'Regular Classes / Submission of Test ~ II & Quiz - II '
. Marks to COE
14 01/01/2019 Tuesday ' Regular classes / Makeup Test
15 02/01/2019 Wednesday | Regular classes / Makeup Test
16 03/G1/2019 Thursday Regular classes / Makeup Test
17 05/01/2019 Saturday Posting of Attendance online
18 07/01/2019 Monday Posting of CIE online
19 :12/01/2019 Saturday Last Teaching day
20 115/01/2019 To SEE Practical Exam (Lab Exam)
19/01/2019

21 21/01/2019 Onwards ' SEE Theory Exam

Total Number of Odd semester working days=72 days
Total Number of Regular Class workdays = 72/6=12 week * 4 class / week = 48 classes
Two Extra Class to be conducted during complete session
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANDYA — 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

14-07-2018
- EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR (TENTATIVE)
(ODD SEMESTER OF 2018-19)
TV, VIISEM BE I & V MCA, Il MBA
SL No. Day Remarks
Date
1 25-7-2018 Wednesday Course Registration
2 2672018 Thursday C of classes
3 03-9-2018 Monday Verification of Course Registration forms by
Students/Mentors HODs.
4 10-9-2018 Monday ‘Submission of Application form SEE
5 01102018 Monday Submission of Assignment-I
6 04-10-2018 Thursday *Test-1& Quiz—1
7 05-10-2018 Friday * Test -1 & Quiz—1
8 06-10-2018 Saturday * Test -1 & Quiz—1
9 10-102018 Wednesday Last date to withdraw from the course
12-10-2018 Friday Submission of Test -1 & Quiz - I marks to COE
10 [07-11-2018 Wednesday | Regular classes /_Submission of Assignment-Il
1 [15-11-2018 Thursday * Test - 1l & Quiz—1I
12 [1611-2018 Friday *Test- 11 & Quiz— 1l
L3 L1 2018 Saturday * Test - 11 & Quiz — 1T
14 [22-11-2018 Thursday Posting of Attendance online
15 [2411-2018 Saturday | _Submission of Test -II & Quiz - I marks to COE
16 [27-11-2018 Tuesday ‘Makeup Test
17 |28-11-2018 Wednesday Makeup Test i
1§ |29-11:2018 Thursday Makeup Test
19 |01-12-2018 Saturday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
“ [0 12208 10 SEE Practical Exam
09-12-2018
21 12122018 to SEE Theory Exam
31122018
22 01012019 to Contact session
14012019
23 |1501:2009 to Make-Up Examination
02022019

Total number of Odd semester working days=96
06 Days for Test/Quiz =06 days

Department Activities=03 Days
Total number of Regular Clase workdays = 87
(96 - 9)=87/6=14.5 weeks *4
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

MANDYA - 571401

14-07-2018
. EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR
(ODD SEMESTER OF 2018-19)
1ll-M.Tech
Date Day Remarks
T | 27-07-18 | Wednesday | Course Registration
x| Industrial Training
22-092018
3 | 250918 | Friday |Submission of Industrial Report
o [P | Candidate o present seminar before & commite consuied b
29-09-2018 Department
5| 05102018 | Wednesday | CIE Marks for industrial training to COE in sealed cover
24092018
“ o Pedagogy and Research methodology training for all M.tech
06102018 students commonly for 24-09-2018 to 06-10-2018 common(30 hrs)
09-102018
7 To Self study component preparation
31-10-2018
19-11:2018
8 To Monday | Submission of CIE marks for all six courses
24-112018
9 [ 01-122018 | Saturday |Last teaching day

Total number of Even semester working daysv% days =18 weeks
“Total number of Regular Class workdays =

(96 - 9)=87/6=14.5 weeks *4
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